Granite School District

2022-2023 Elementary School Fee Schedule

Fee Amounts and Spend Plans - All fees listed on this schedule are the maximum amounts approved by the Board of Education that a school may charge per pupil for participation in the named activity, class, group, or team. The types of expenditures funded with student fees include ancillary personnel costs, educational services, employee training, professional services, technical services, student travel, advertising services, printing services, activity and student supplies, student food, technology supplies, equipment and facility enhancements, and club dues. Planned expenditures vary by program and school due to the unique needs and specific plans made at each school. Prior to registration, the fee amounts and associated spend plans approved by the principal for each program at each school are published online at schoolfees.graniteschools.org. Parents are encouraged to refer to their school's fee schedule for detailed fee and spend plan information. For school activities that involve tryouts, participants must be selected before fees are assessed. All fees are subject to fee waiver.

Extracurricular Before and After School Activities	Maximum amounts that may be charged
Art Club	\$45.00
Band / Orchestra	
Instruction	\$175.00
Instrument Rental	cost of item
Chess Club	\$25.00
Choir / Music Club	\$45.00
Dance Club	\$45.00
Drama / Stage Crew Club	\$45.00
Foreign Language Club	\$140.00
STEM Club	\$100.00
Other Extracurricular / Athletic Clubs	\$50.00
Other Admissions to Off Campus Events (Not including applicable sales tax) Outside of regular school day	\$60.00

Maximum Fee Cap \$400.00

This amount is the maximum a student will be required to pay or voluntarily individually fundraise for each school year. The maximum fee cap does not apply to Instrument

Schedule of Non-Waivable Charges - The Board authorizes fines for damage caused to district property and for violating rules of conduct. Because administrative penalties do not implicate participation in school sponsored activities, these fines appear with other non-waivable charges on the Board approved Schedule of Non-Waivable Charges rather than on this Fee Schedule.

This Fee Schedule was approved by the Granite Board of Education on April 12, 2022.